DNV·GL

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate No.: 195046-2016-AQ-USA-IATF

IATF Certificate No.: 0394349

Valid until: 14 April, 2021 – 13 April, 2024

This is to certify that the management system of

Allison Transmission Europe B.V.

Baanhoek 188, 3361 GN Sliedrecht, The Netherlands and, if applicable, the remote support locations as mentioned in the Appendix accompanying this Certificate

has been found to conform to quality management system standard: **IATF 16949:2016**

This certificate is valid for the following Scope:

THE DESIGN OF COMPONENTS AND ASSEMBLY OF THE COMPONENTS TO MEDIUM AND HEAVY DUTY AUTOMATIC AND POWER-SHIFT TRANSMISSIONS

Place and date: Katy, TX. 14 April 2021





For the issuing office: DNV GL - Business Assurance Katy, TX, USA

Sherif Mekkawy Management Representative

Certificate No.: 195046-2016-AQ-USA-IATF IATF Certificate No.: 0394349 Place and date: **Katy, TX.** 14 April 2021

Appendix to Certificate

Allison Transmission Europe B.V.

Remote Support Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Name	Address	RSL Activities	Certification Body
Allison Transmission	Corso Giovanni Lanza, 100 10133 Torino (TO), Italy	Engineering, Marketing, Sales	DNV GL
Allison Transmission Europe	12 Doolittle Mill, Froghall Road Ampthill, Bedfordshire MK45 2ND, United Kingdom	Engineering, Marketing, Sales	DNV GL
Allison Transmission Europe	Parc Les Algorithmes Immeuble Sophocle 9, Avenue du Marais 95100, Argenteuil, France	Engineering, Marketing, Sales	DNV GL
Allison Transmission, Inc.	One Allison Way, Indianapolis Indiana 46222-3271 USA	Facilities Management, Human Resources, Information Technologies, Logistics, Process Design, Product Design Purchasing, Quality System Management, R&D, Strategic Planning, Supplier Management, Training, Warranty Management	DNV GL
Allison Transmission Hungary	Kft. Felső Liget utca 6., H9970 Szentgotthárd, Hungary	Purchasing, Supplier Management	DNV GL



DNV.GL

Certificate No.: 195046-2016-AQ-USA-IATF IATF Certificate No.: 0394349 Place and date: **Katy, TX.** 14 April 2021

Appendix to Certificate

Allison Transmission Europe B.V.

Remote Support Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Name	Address	RSL Activities	Certification Body
Allison Transmission Europe	Fabriksgatan 7, 412 50 Göteborg, Sweden	Engineering, Marketing, Sales	DNV GL
Allison Transmission Europe	Robert-Koch-Str.50 D-55129 Mainz, Germany	Engineering, Marketing, Sales	DNV GL

DNV.GL